
Open Solving Tournament of ECSC 2024 (Germany, Hagen 19.04.2024)

Final Individual Results

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 - 90' Round  2 - 90' Total -
180 Perf.

Rat. +/-#2 #3 #5 + H#4.5 S#3
⏱

#2 #3 #6 = H#3,5 S#6
⏱

Points
⏱

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 55

1 Piotr Murdzia POL 2708.04 2 GM 5 5 2.5 3 5 5 90 5 5 5 - 5 5 90 50.5 180 2846.23 9.46

2 Kacper Piorun POL 2654.08 3 GM 5 4 5 5 5 5 90 5 5 5 - 5 - 90 49 180 2802.42 10.16

3 Kari Karhunen FIN 2349.09 61 IM 5 5 5 3 5 5 90 5 5 0 - 5 5 90 48 180 2773.21 29.04

4 Vladimir Podinić SRB 2451.00 31 GM 5 5 5 5 5 5 87 5 3.5 0 - 2.5 5 90 46 177 2714.80 18.06

5 Arno Zude   s  GER 2455.92 30 GM 5 5 5 5 5 0 68 5 5 5 - 5 - 90 45 158 2685.60 15.72

6 Vidmantas Satkus LTU 2477.65 27 IM 5 4 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 0 - 5 5 90 44 180 2656.39 12.24

7 Miodrag Mladenović   s  SRB 2435.99 32 GM 5 5 5 0 5 5 89 5 5 5 - 2.5 - 90 42.5 179 2612.58 12.10

8-9 David Hodge GBR 2489.98 25 IM 5 5 2.5 0 5 5 90 5 5 5 - 5 0 90 42.5 180 2612.58 8.40

8-9 Martynas Limontas LTU 2472.75 28 GM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 5 - 2.5 - 90 42.5 180 2612.58 9.58

10 Bojan Vučković SRB 2555.86 10 GM 5 5 - 3 2.5 5 90 5 5 5 - 5 - 90 40.5 180 2554.17 -0.12

11 Ilija Serafimović   j  SRB 2490.90 23 IM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 0 - 5 - 90 40 180 2539.57 3.34

12-13 Jorma Paavilainen   s  FIN 2502.42 20 GM 5 4 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 5 - - - 90 39 180 2510.36 0.54

12-13 Boris Tummes GER 2509.60 16 GM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 4 5 - - - 90 39 180 2510.36 0.06

14 Roland Baier   s  SUI 2416.64 37 GM 5 5 5 0 5 3.75 90 5 5 5 - - - 90 38.75 180 2503.06 5.92

15 Lev Glanzspiegel   s  ISR 2351.92 60 - 5 5 5 3 5 5 90 5 5 - - - - 90 38 180 2481.15 8.84

16 Kevinas Kuznecovas   j  LTU 2549.25 12 IM 5 5 5 0 5 5 89 5 5 0 - 2.5 - 90 37.5 179 2466.55 -5.66

17 Andy Ooms BEL 2189.77 126 - 5 4 5 0 5 3.75 90 5 4 - - 5 - 90 36.75 180 2444.65 17.46

18-19 Jonathan Mestel   s  GBR 2519.56 15 GM 5 4 0 5 5 5 90 5 - 5 - 2.5 - 90 36.5 180 2437.34 -5.64

18-19 Eddy Van Beers BEL 2630.22 6 GM 5 4 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 0 - 2.5 - 90 36.5 180 2437.34 -13.20

20 Hans Uitenbroek NED 2307.57 75 IM 5 4 5 3 5 3.75 90 5 0 - - 5 - 90 35.75 180 2415.44 7.38

21 Klemen Šivic SLO 2399.05 44 IM 5 5 5 0 5 5 89 5 0 5 - - - 90 35 179 2393.53 -0.38

22-25 Mihnea Costachi ROU 2428.97 34 FM 5 5 0 0 5 5 90 5 5 5 - - 0 90 35 180 2393.53 -2.42

22-25 Piotr Górski POL 2494.16 22 GM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 - - - - 90 35 180 2393.53 -6.90

22-25 Frank Richter GER 2381.97 51 FM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 - 0 - 0 5 90 35 180 2393.53 0.80

22-25 Nikos Sidiropoulos GRE 2524.27 14 IM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 5 0 - - - 90 35 180 2393.53 -8.96



Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 - 90' Round  2 - 90' Total - 180
Perf.
Rat. +/-#2 #3 #5 + H#4.5 S#3

⏱
#2 #3 #6 = H#3,5 S#6

⏱
Points

⏱
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 55

26-29 Kamila Hryshchenko   jw  GBR 2108.33 162 - 5 5 0 0 5 5 90 5 5 - - 2.5 - 90 32.5 180 2320.52 14.54

26-29 Jakub Marciniszyn POL 2386.30 50 FM 5 5 0 0 5 5 90 5 5 - - 2.5 - 90 32.5 180 2320.52 -4.50

26-29 Nikos Mendrinos   s  GRE 2278.16 83 FM 5 5 0 0 5 5 90 5 5 - - 2.5 - 90 32.5 180 2320.52 2.90

26-29 Roland Ott   s  SUI 2274.57 87 - 5 5 5 0 - 2.5 90 5 5 0 - 5 - 90 32.5 180 2320.52 3.14

30 Marek Kolčák   s  SVK 2240.24 96 IM 5 5 5 0 5 5 90 5 2 - - - - 90 32 180 2305.92 4.50

31 Michel Caillaud   s  FRA 2404.59 41 GM 5 5 5 0 5 3.75 90 5 0 - - 2.5 0 90 31.25 180 2284.01 -8.26

32 Joost Michielsen NED 2298.04 76 - 5 5 - 1 5 0 90 5 0 5 - 5 - 90 31 180 2276.71 -1.46

33 Johan de Boer   s  NED 2230.34 105 FM 5 5 - 0 5 5 90 5 3 - - 2.5 - 90 30.5 180 2262.11 2.18

34 Vasil Ďačuk SVK 2331.31 66 FM 5 5 0 0 5 5 88 5 5 0 - - - 90 30 178 2247.50 -5.74

35 Dmitrijus Chocenka LTU 2208.57 117 - 5 5 0 0 5 0 90 5 5 0 - 5 - 90 30 180 2247.50 2.66

36 Viktoras Paliulionis LTU 2166.63 137 - 5 0 - - 5 3.75 90 5 3.5 5 - 2.5 - 90 29.75 180 2240.20 5.04

37 Omer Friedland ISR 2410.58 40 FM 5 4 5 - 5 5 90 5 0 0 - - 0 90 29 180 2218.30 -13.16

38 Dolf Wissmann   s  NED 2289.29 81 GM 5 5 0 0 5 3.75 90 5 - 0 - 5 - 90 28.75 180 2211.00 -5.36

39 Andreas Rein   s  GER 2226.76 106 - 5 5 5 3 5 0 90 5 - 0 - - - 90 28 180 2189.09 -2.58

40 Richard Dobiáš SVK 2296.83 77 - 5 5 0 0 5 0 90 5 5 0 - 2.5 - 90 27.5 180 2174.49 -8.38

41 Valery Kopyl   s  UKR 2335.02 63 IM 5 4 - - 5 0 90 5 5 - - 2.5 - 90 26.5 180 2145.28 -13.00

42 Stasys Steponavičius LTU 2232.59 102 - 5 5 - 0 5 3.75 90 5 0 0 - 2.5 - 90 26.25 180 2137.98 -6.48

43 Michael Pfannkuche   s  GER 2424.10 36 GM 5 5 - 1 - 0 90 5 5 5 - - - 90 26 180 2130.68 -20.10

44-49 Claus Czeremin GER 2103.42 166 - 5 5 0 0 0 0 90 5 5 5 - - - 90 25 180 2101.47 -0.14

44-49 Audrey Kueh   w  GBR 2285.18 h - - 5 - - - 5 0 90 5 5 - - 2.5 2.5 90 25 180 2101.47 -

44-49 Jakob Leck GER 2002.34 220 - 5 5 - - 5 0 90 5 5 - - - 0 90 25 180 2101.47 6.78

44-49 Alexandru Mihalcescu   j  ROU 1759.39 430 - 5 5 - 0 0 5 90 5 5 - - - - 90 25 180 2101.47 23.42

44-49 Vilimantas Satkus   s  LTU 2036.79 206 - 0 5 0 0 5 5 90 5 0 - - 5 - 90 25 180 2101.47 4.42

44-49 Mikalai Sihnevich   s  FID 2067.22 191 - 5 5 - 0 5 - 90 5 5 0 - - - 90 25 180 2101.47 2.34

50 Vlaicu Crișan ROU 2310.56 74 IM 5 4 0 3 5 0 90 5 0 - - 2.5 - 90 24.5 180 2086.87 -15.32

51 Bogusz Piliczewski POL 2220.16 109 IM 5 4 - 0 5 5 90 5 - - - - - 90 24 180 2072.27 -10.12

52 Alexandros Dimitriadis GRE 1941.14 259 - 5 0 5 0 2.5 3.75 90 5 0 0 - 2.5 - 90 23.75 180 2064.96 8.48

53-54 Thomas Maeder SUI 2263.70 91 IM 5 5 0 - 5 0 90 5 - - - 2.5 - 90 22.5 180 2028.46 -16.10

53-54 Wouter van Rijn NED 2109.84 161 - 5 0 0 0 5 0 90 5 - 0 - 2.5 5 90 22.5 180 2028.46 -5.58

55 Wilfried Neef   s  GER 2057.38 198 FM 5 3 0 - 5 0 90 5 4 0 - - - 90 22 180 2013.85 -2.98

56 Daria Dvoeglazova   jw  ISR 1774.98 415 - 0 5 0 0 5 5 77 5 - - - - - 90 20 167 1955.44 12.36
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57 Frank Reinhold   s  GER 2059.96 196 - 5 5 - 0 - 0 90 5 5 0 - 0 - 90 20 180 1955.44 -7.16

58 Oto Mihalčo   s  SVK 2062.93 194 - 5 4 0 0 - - 90 5 5 0 - 0 - 90 19 180 1926.24 -9.36

59 Arvydas Mockus LTU 2155.07 141 - 5 - - 3 - 0 90 5 5 - - - - 90 18 180 1897.03 -17.68

60 Michael Schnabel GER 1922.80 276 - 0 4 0 0 5 3.75 90 5 - - - - - 90 17.75 180 1889.73 -2.26

61 Ľubomír Širáň   s  SVK 1904.50 300 FM 5 4 - 0 2.5 - 90 5 0 0 - - - 90 16.5 180 1853.22 -3.52

62-63 Ovidiu Craciun ROU 1749.91 442 - 5 5 0 0 - - 90 5 - 0 - - - 90 15 180 1809.41 4.08

62-63 Panagiotis Konidaris GRE 2083.01 179 - 5 0 - 0 5 0 90 5 - 0 - - - 90 15 180 1809.41 -18.74

64 Mihails Šalašovs   j  LAT 1631.17 596 - 5 - - 0 - - 90 5 - - - - 0 90 10 180 1663.38 2.20

65 Brian Cook   s  GBR 1627.11 601 - 5 2 - 0 - - 90 0 - - - - - 90 7 180 1575.76 -3.52

66 Brian Stephenson   s  GBR 1859.26 344 - - - - - - - 90 5 - - - - - 90 5 180 1517.35 -23.42
Main Judge: Axel Steinbrink          Assistant: Luc Palmans          Problems Selected by: Marko Klasinc

Norms & Titles Gained

Norms
Name Country Norm

Lev Glanzspiegel ISR  FM -

Kari Karhunen FIN  GM -

Titles Gained
Name Country Title

Lev Glanzspiegel ISR FM



World Solving Cup 2023/2024 - Points

Date 19.04.2024

Top Ten Average Rating 2564.75

Category 2

Points

Name Country # Points Perf.
Rat.

Piotr Murdzia POL 1 41 2846.23

Kacper Piorun POL 2 36 2802.42

Kari Karhunen FIN 3 31 2773.21

Vladimir Podinić SRB 4 27 2714.80

Arno Zude GER 5 23 2685.60

Vidmantas Satkus LTU 6 19 2656.39

Miodrag Mladenović SRB 7 16 2612.58

David Hodge GBR 8 13 2612.58

Martynas Limontas LTU 8 13 2612.58

Bojan Vučković SRB 10 8 2554.17

Ilija Serafimović SRB 11 6 2539.57

Jorma Paavilainen FIN 12 4 2510.36

Boris Tummes GER 12 4 2510.36

Roland Baier SUI 14 1 2503.06



Problems' Difficulty

ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

12 S#6 902 0.49 6 1 6 53

4 + 860 0.70 4 10 44 8

9 #6 742 1.29 17 0 25 24

11 H#3,5 622 1.89 15 20 3 28

3 #5 590 2.05 26 2 19 19

6 S#3 406 2.97 32 10 17 7

8 #3 396 3.02 35 7 10 14

5 H#4.5 190 4.05 52 3 2 9

2 #3 178 4.11 42 16 4 4

1 #2 60 4.70 62 0 3 1

7 #2 16 4.92 65 0 1 0

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager


